### 07-21-2000 FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 图 JM 17 M 9: 101410709

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

1	First 7:	101710								
/ 100	OPR/FMANCERECORDA	ATION FÖRI	.—. M COVER SH	IEET						
6.19.00 PRATEMANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY										
	ssioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please reco	ord the attached	original docu	ıment(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission T	Гуре	Conveyan	· —							
New New		Assigni	ment S	Security Agre	eement					
Resubmiss Document	ion (Non-Recordation) ID#	License	<u>x</u> c	Change of Na	me					
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger		Other						
Corrective			U.S. ( (For Use ONLY by	<i>Governmen</i> U.S. Governmer						
Reel #	Frame #		Department	al File	Secret File					
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if a	dditional names of	conveying part	lies attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	BRITAX CABIN INTERIORS,	INC.								
Name (line 2)					Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)					Month Day Year					
				-						
Name (line 2)					r die alle alle alle					
Receiving Par			Mark if addit	ional names o	f receiving parties attached  If document to be recorded					
Name (line 1)	BRITAX HEATH TECNA INC.				is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)	3225 Woburn Street				representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
					separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 2)				9822	2					
Address (line 3)	Bellingham		n / USA /Country	1 7 .	Code					
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ad	ddress	Enter for the first	Receiving Par	ty only.					
Name										
Address (line 1)										
Address (line 2)										
Address (line 3)										
Address (line 4)										
		FOR OFFICE U	ISE ONLY							
/40/2000 DHGUYEN (										
I FC:581	840.00 OP				including time for reviewing the document and					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0712** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT							
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 216/586-7789									
Name Mary Eliz	zabeth Huber, Esq.								
Address (line 1) Jones, Da	ny, Reavis & Pogue								
Address (line 2) 901 Lakes	901 Lakeside Avenue								
Address (line 3) Cleveland	Cleveland, Ohio 44114								
Address (line 4)									
•	al number of pages of the	attached conveyance	e document #						
Application Number(s)	or Patent Number(s)		Mark if additional numbers attached						
	tion Number or the Patent Numb	er (DO NOT ENTER BOTH							
Patent Application	<del></del>	5395074	Patent Number(s)						
958107955 131689	983013855	53950/4	33634 4541595						
009756 968104	983067091	0614806	5716027 4844520						
98045958 US9703	170606	5549258	5687929 5842668						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.									
Patent Cooperation Tre	aty (PCT)								
Enter PCT applica	ation number PCT	PCT	PCT						
<u>only if</u> a U.S. App has not been ass		PCT	PCT						
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 21									
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 840.00									
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account									
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)									
	Deposit Acc	count Number:	#						
	Authorization	on to charge additional t	fees: Yes No						
Statement and Signatur	'e								
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
Mary E. Hiber	Mai	y Exercise	Juni 12, 2000 Date						
Name of Person Sign	Jning	/ Signature	Date						

PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0713 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

TAILNIOONLI									
Conveying Pa		Mark if addition	nal names of conveying pa	rties attached	Execution Date				
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	,			Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)	The state of the s	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Name (line 2)					Execution Date				
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year				
<u></u>					<u> </u>				
Name (line 2)	**************************************				Execution Date				
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year				
Name (line 2)									
Receiving Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached									
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)			•					
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Address (line 2)					document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Cod	e				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is				
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Address (line 2)									
Address (line 3)			State/Country	Zip C	ode				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).									
			<del>_</del>	Patent Num	ber(s)				
422113	tent Application Number	(9)	5934615						
60174451									
[ 001/4421									
	L								

## State of Delaware

# Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BRITAX CABIN INTERIORS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BRITAX CABIN INTERIORS, INC." TO "BRITAX HEATH TECNA INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

0405893

DATE:

04-27-00

3202557 8100 001215012

> PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0715

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/27/2000 001215012 - 3202557

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

of the

### CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

of

### BRITAX CABIN INTERIORS, INC.

Britax Cabin Interiors, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

"RESOLVED, that the name of the Company shall be changed from 'Britax Cabin Interiors, Inc.' to 'Britax Heath Tecna Inc.'

FURTHER RESOLVED, that First Article of the Company's Certificate of Incorporation be deleted and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

'FIRST: The name of the Corporation (the "Corporation") is Britax Heath Tecna Inc.'

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of the Company, if the stockholders adopt said amendment, are authorized to file the necessary certificate effecting said amendment with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and to file with the proper state official of any state in which this corporation is authorized to do business as a foreign corporation such evidence of said amendment and/or any other instrument as may be required by the laws of such state."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

CL: 496810V1

PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0716 Said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officer this 264 day of April, 2000.

BRITAX CABIN INTERIORS, INC.

By:

Name: Michael R. A. Cobban Title: Secretary and Treasurer

CL: 496\$10V1

PATENT REEL: 010919 FRAME: 0717

**RECORDED: 06/19/2000**